OF \$290.00 3525867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stussy, Inc.		05/17/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Undefeated, Inc.
Street Address:	2535 E. 12th Stree Unit B
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90021
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3525867	UNDEFEATED	
Registration Number:	3367018	UNDEFEATED	
Registration Number:	3218703	UNDEFEATED	
Registration Number:	2754149	UNDEFEATED	
Registration Number:	3406295	UNDEFEATED	
Registration Number:	3178161	UNDFTD	
Registration Number:	3535505		
Registration Number:	3420461		
Registration Number:	3412743		
Registration Number:	3623500		
Registration Number:	3447260		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sean@jlorenzolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sean M. Ulrich

Address Line 1: 2292 Faraday Ave, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0930

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean M. Ulrich
SIGNATURE:	/seanulrch/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest.Undefeated-Stussy.PTO#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest.Undefeated-Stussy.PTO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0931

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Undefeated, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 2535 E 12th Street Unit B., Los Angeles, CA 90021 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 24, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Stussy, Inc. ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2010;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 17th day of May 2021.

Secured Party:

Stussy, Inc.

By:

Name:

John R. Sommer

Title:

Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Int'l Class	Reg.No.	
UNDEFEATED	09	3525867	
UNDEFEATED	18	3367018	
UNDEFEATED	25	3218703	
UNDEFEATED	35	2754149	
UNDEFEATED	35	3406295	
UNDFTD	25	3178161	
Five-Strike Logo	09	3535505	
Five-Strike Logo	18	3420461	
Five-Strike Logo	25	3412743	
Five-Strike Logo	35	3623500	
Five-Strike Logo	25	3447260	
(other version)			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 05/25/2021